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3
19:00

1420 m
8.853 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1420

Box: 10
ML: 9,0

61.20

Homer Stokes
8j. b W (Stimulation - Thicket)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Harrowgate Bloodstock Ltd

Callum Rodriguez

13.10 Musselburgh 6 60.3 1422 3.664 7,5 William Pyle Carlton And Co, Without Delay, Alpine Sierr
22.09 Leicester 7 62.6 1408 3.140 4,5 William Pyle Wrydcroft, She's A Goldigger, Love You Mor
15.09 Thirsk 7 56.7 1408 4.711 11,0 Warren Fentiman Ey Up Its Jazz, Al Muqdad, Sunny Orange
11.08 Ayr 8 63.0 1454 3.664 26,0 Callum Rodriguez Highfield Viking, Clonmacash, Keep Me Sta
23.07 Catterick 4 64.0 1414 4.187 7,0 William Pyle Emerald Army, Woodleigh, One More Bottle

2
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

61.20

War Memorial
5j. b W (Mondialiste - Lady Poppy)

Trainer: L A Mullaney
Besitzer: Reverie Racing

Ben Sanderson

20.11 Newcastle 9 59.9 1207 3.140 41,0 Ben Sanderson Carlton And Co, Yorkshire Glory, Asadjumei
01.03 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 4.711 7,0 Marco Ghiani Vixey, Galileo Glass
23.01 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 4.711 19,0 Marco Ghiani Reginald Charles, Portoro, Fistral Beach
03.01 Southwell 8 58.5 1621 3.140 51,0 Marco Ghiani Joolianoss, Elterwater, Union Island
19.12 Southwell 9 59.9 1222 2.983 17,0 Marco Ghiani Rebel Empire, Doon The Glen, Eldeyaar

3
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.80

Volendam
4j. b S (Muhaarar - Furqaan)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Stoneleigh Racing Lll

Jack Doughty

19.12 Southwell 3 60.8 1621 4.711 9,0 Jack Doughty Latin, Timely Affair
08.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 1610 4.711 13,0 Marco Ghiani Dandy Khan, Villalobos
26.11 Southwell 5 59.0 1421 3.140 26,0 Jack Doughty Cable Beach, Bullington Bry, Bad Habits
26.09 Newcastle 7 59.9 1421 3.245 5,5 Ryan Sexton Ey Up He's A Star, Yafaarr, Uncle Sam
09.08 Haydock 4 56.7 1442 11.515 19,0 Ryan Sexton Tropical Heat, Jr Climbs, Melissa Honey

4
Box: 7
ML: 3,75

60.80

Bad Habits
4j. b W (Kodiac - Key To Power)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Ruth A Carr

James-P. Sullivan

27.12 Wolverhampton 1 54.9 1441 3.140 10,0 J P Sullivan Dapper Gee Gee, Groundsman
18.12 Southwell 5 69.4 1421 2.980 17,0 C Parker A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
04.12 Chelmsford City 3 58.1 1408 3.664 11,0 J P Sullivan Chloe's Courage, Cill Mocheallog
26.11 Southwell 3 57.2 1421 3.140 19,0 L Morris Cable Beach, Bullington Bry
06.11 Newcastle 5 60.3 1207 4.711 26,0 J P Sullivan Korroor, Yorkshire Glory, Catherine Chroi

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

60.30

Moyowasi
4j. b W (Mohaather - Terentia)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Fitri Hay

Edward Greatrex

20.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.4 1441 3.140 6,5 Edward Greatrex Harbour Vision, Dandy Khan, Bomb Squad
20.09 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1906 3.245 13,0 Ben Sanderson Youarenotforgiven, Have You A Minute, No 
08.09 Lingfield 4 59.0 1610 3.245 23,0 Cieren Fallon Harryella, Live Each Day, Suzuka
05.08 Ffos Las 7 60.8 1481 3.454 9,0 Hollie Doyle Sofian, Bullington Bry, Diamondsinthesand
12.06 Nottingham 7 59.4 1678 3.780 26,0 D Tudhope Sea Force, Antipodes, Give Me The Night

6
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

60.30

Roaring Ralph
6j. b W (Roaring Lion - Seychelloise)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: C E Dods

Mark Winn

16.12 Newcastle 10 61.2 1207 3.140 13,0 Sean Kirrane Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1207 3.140 10,0 Sean Kirrane Teardrops, Angel Of England, Superior Cou
21.10 Newcastle 7 61.2 1207 3.140 9,0 Rhys Elliott Spun To Gold, Superior Council, Yorkshire 
29.09 Southwell 9 61.2 1222 3.245 4,3 Sean Kirrane Thanks Dad, Atomic Mass, Ottawa
08.09 Lingfield 6 62.1 1208 3.245 4,3 Cieren Fallon Phoenix Moon, Clover Time, Simply Blue

7
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

59.90

Imola
5j. b S (Calyx - Deira Miracle)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Lewis Edmunds

19.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1621 4.711 3,0 H Crouch Ribston Pippin, R P Mcmurphy
09.12 Newcastle U 59.9 1614 3.140 5,0 Andrea Pinna Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
20.11 Newcastle 6 60.8 1421 3.140 5,5 Andrea Pinna Concert Boy, Military Leader, Goldmoyne
06.11 Newcastle 2 59.9 1614 3.140 4,3 Andrea Pinna Coramento, Concert Boy
30.10 Southwell 3 59.4 1422 4.711 5,0 Andrea Pinna Ardaddy, Latin

8
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

59.90

Summer Evening
4j. b S (Belardo - Mary Beeton)

Trainer: D Flood
Besitzer: J Tucker

Kaiya Fraser

27.12 Wolverhampton 11 58.1 1739 3.140 126,0 Darragh Keenan Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
15.12 Wolverhampton 12 58.1 2461 3.942 151,0 Kaiya Fraser Siouxfonic, Caliban, Military Cross
22.11 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1739 3.942 67,0 Ethan Tindall Great Mates, Welljudged, Too Farhh Gone
27.08 Lingfield 6 58.1 1409 3.402 41,0 L P Keniry Creative Lady, Lilly's Bet, Hock Eye The No

9
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

59.40

Yoshimi
9j. gr W (Dream Ahead - Dawn Dew)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: Nicholas Baines & Mrs Sallie 

Jonny Peate

12.12 Southwell 9 58.1 1421 3.140 34,0 Jonny Peate Reginald Charles, Bomb Squad, Cill Moche
26.11 Southwell 5 59.0 1421 3.140 67,0 Jonny Peate Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey
03.11 Southwell 12 58.1 1222 4.711 41,0 S A Gray Vince Lombardi, Fenlander, Nacho Nacho N
16.10 Southwell 9 57.6 1421 3.978 34,0 T Eaves Captain Parma, Petra Celera, Tattie Bogle
10.08 Leicester 4 60.8 1408 3.664 8,5 D Tudhope Enpassant, Joycean Way, Shark Two One

10
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

Bossy Parker
6j. br W (Kodiac - Cute)

Trainer: T & S Barclay
Besitzer: Tony Culhane Racing Club

Zak Wheatley

22.11 Newcastle 5 58.5 1614 3.926 41,0 Zak Wheatley Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 1441 3.245 13,0 Matthew Slater Blue Jay Way, The Cola Kid, Diligent Henry
01.10 Catterick 8 59.9 1200 4.187 67,0 Zak Wheatley Blue Jay Way, Bandello, Crocus Time
10.03 Newcastle 4 60.3 1421 4.711 6,0 Callum Shepherd Fistral Beach, Keep Me Stable, Neptune Le
01.03 Southwell 4 60.3 1421 4.711 7,0 K Shoemark Fistral Beach, Bold Suitor, Match Anthem

11
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

57.20

Shoptilyoudrop
4j. gr S (Yafta - Haute Couture)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: James And Susan Cookson A

Aiden Brookes

20.12 Newcastle 11 54.9 1207 4.711 41,0 Aiden Brookes Yorkshire Glory, Fircombe Hall, Master Dan
01.12 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1441 3.140 81,0 Cam Hardie Homme De Fer, Reputation, Overlooked
03.11 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1441 4.711 101,0 Joanna Mason Reputation, Headshot, How's The Guvnor
09.10 Newcastle 7 58.5 1614 3.245 101,0 Andrew Breslin Second Fiddle, Pop Favorite, Wheres The C
15.04 Evreux 7 54.4 1800 4.132 29,0 L Boisseau Sun Rise, Mia Julia, Si Seulement

Ergebnis: Quoten:


